
Winter Club Competition Timelines and Dates of Note 

2017 Season 

 

*We anticipate being able to include player levies in this invoice for clubs, but as the player registration 

software we will be using is still being developed, this may not be possible this early in the competition. 

 

For queries regarding competitions & entries, please contact James via james@canterburybasketball.co.nz 

For queries relating to finances, please contact Nicky via office@canterburybasketball.co.nz 

Date Description 

Tuesday 28 March  CBA Annual General Meeting and Club Forum 
 
 

Friday 24 March $100 Deposit per team entered for Weekend Grades (non-
refundable if team then withdraws) 
 
Late entries may be accepted after this date with a $50 late fee 
added. 

Friday 31 March $100 Deposit per team entered for Midweek Grades (non-
refundable if team then withdraws) 
 
Late entries may be accepted after this date with a $50 late fee 
added. 

Saturday 29 and Sunday 30 April First weekend of Club Basketball (Most grades) 

Wednesday 3 May First round of Midweek Competition 

Friday 19 May Invoices for 2017 sent out* 

Thursday 1 June Payment (fifty percent) of invoice due 

Monday 3 July Final payment of balance of invoice due 

Sunday 19 August Junior All-Stars Competition starts (Pioneer Stadium) 

Wednesday 6 September Finals Night for Midweek Competition 

Saturday 23 September Finals Day (Cowles Stadium, for Saturday and Sunday grades) 

mailto:james@canterburybasketball.co.nz
mailto:office@canterburybasketball.co.nz

